



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14062/2023 CM APPL. 55579/2023 CM APPL.39196/2024**

DEVI RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Mr. Prashant
Sharma and Mr. Shantanu Singh,
Adv.

versus

**LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR
CENTRAL DISTRICT & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC alongwith Mr. Srish Kumar
Mishra and Mr. Alexander, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Ms Nidhi Thakur, Advocate for LAC
Ms Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr Kuljeet Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **15.07.2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 12.11.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 15, 2024

AT