



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 14062/2023, CM APPL. 55579/2023 (INTERIM  
RELIEF) & CM APPL. 39196/2024  
DEVI RAM .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. U. S. Choudhary and Mr.  
Vipin Choudhary, Advs.

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR CENTRAL DISTRICT  
& ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC  
with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and  
Mr. Sami Sameer Siddiqui,  
Advs. for R-1/LAC  
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for  
DDA.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**12.11.2024**

Since parties are yet to complete pleadings, let the matter be  
placed before the concerned Registrar on 12.12.2024.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**NOVEMBER 12, 2024/DR**