



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14062/2023, CM APPLs. 55579/2023 & 39196/2024**
DEVI RAMPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR CENTRAL DISTRICT &
ANR.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Sami Sameer Siddiqui for Mr.
Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocates for
R-1.
Mr. Shobhna, Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr.
Shivam Tarika & Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

% **ORDER**
12.12.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

At request of counsel for the respondents, last opportunity is granted to
file the counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed
within four weeks thereafter.

List on 16.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 12, 2024/DA