



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14062/2023, CM APPL. 55579/2023**
DEVI RAMPetitioner
Through: **Ms.K.M. Monika, Advocate**
versus

AND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR CENTRAL DISTRICT & ANR.
.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with**
Mr. Sami Sameer Siddiqui, Advocate
for R-1
Ms.Shobhana Takiar, SC with
Mr.Kuljeet Singh, Advocate for R-1
Mr.S.P. Singh, Advocate for applicant
in CM APPL.39196/2024
Mr.U.S. Chaudhary & Mr.Vipin
Chaudhary, Advs for Applicant in
CM APPL.39196/2024

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the respondents request for some time to file counter affidavit, which request is opposed by counsel for the petitioner on the ground that sufficient time has already been granted for the same. Accordingly, right of respondents to file the counter affidavit is hereby closed.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2025 for further directions.

CM APPL. 39196/2024

At request, list the application before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2025 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MAY 16, 2025/sk