



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14062/2023 & CM APPL. 55579/2023, CM APPL.
39196/2024

DEVI RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Mr. Manish
Arora and Ms. KM Monika, Adv.

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

CENTRAL DISTRICT & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for R-1 with Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S. Akhtar,
Adv.

Mr. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Kritika Gupta, Ms.
Vidushi and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Adv.
for R-2/DDA

Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, Adv. for
applicant in CM APPL.39196/2024

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

15.09.2025

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 28th November, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/ay