



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14062/2023 & CM APPL. 55579/2023, CM APPL.
39196/2024
DEVI RAMPetitioner

Through: Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR CENTRAL DISTRICT &
ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for R-1 with Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S. Akhtar,
Advs.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Ms. Kritika
Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Chaudhary, Adv. for
applicant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
28.11.2025

%

1. Four weeks is granted to petitioner to file rejoinder.
2. Counter affidavit be taken on record. Delay, if any, caused is condoned.
3. However, we make it clear, other objections, if any, be removed within a period of 2 weeks.
4. By way of last chance, list on 19th February 2026.



5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/MK/sp