



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14062/2023 & CM APPL. 55579/2023, CM APPL. 39196/2024**
DEVI RAMPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Arora, Mr. Suresh Chand & Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Advs.

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR CENTRAL DISTRICT & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. Mohd. Sueb Akhtar, Advs. for LAC/L&B/GNCTD. Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs. Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi Singhanian, Advs.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **19.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Id. Counsel for the Petitioner who is stated to be travelling out of station.
3. In the meantime, if any pleadings have to be completed i.e., filing of rejoinder, let the same be done within a period of six weeks.
4. Accordingly, list on 30th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/b/ck