



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14062/2023, CM APPL. 55579/2023, CM APPL.
39196/2024**

DEVI RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. U S Chaudhary and Mr. Vipin
Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

**LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR CENTRAL DISTRICT &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak standing
counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Ms. Joohu Kumari,
Mr. Kushagra Dixit, Advs.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Mr. Prateek
Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs.
Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Ms. kritika
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 10th September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/VS